MITSUBISHI SWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

PB-810-10(PB-810
o { PB-320~1g{(Pe-szo;
INDEX
R . SRR ——— Arm bod: 80l It6 A00BES0TIEE  «veso s Amiith cvxe goBaskcs= 40uts s s e oo s assnsn i sswIvormsmrss VOI-1
2. BRI BRAR Yo orevrmrsonannacasonracsrarenss Upper thread tension regulator MECHANISM  «-:vvesrreeerirennrnnenniinnaiiirniniinans VOI-3
3. §HHE, KU ABBH e Needle bar and take-up lever MEChANISM - xurvverrminiiiiimiri s VOI-5
4, L8, BERERS - eeovrreeereneeinraneienns Upper shaft and vertical Shaft MEChANISM  «+cs+sesesreseseesmusimunumnnsnsessaias VOI-7
B. 8 E URABEBIR S oo eeeeereroe e enennnnnninnns Stitch regulator MECRANISM «««««--sxssrsmmsmmrerit ittt VOI-9
0 B e srsmrrermmmmmssprarsers Presser 0ot MECHANISM «««sreertresroreretimumesesiimmersinmreeriinstseassnssasassssaans VOI-11
LT, LT BaEER < vimsiesisivsnaane Rotating hook shaft and feed lifting rock shaft mechanism — «ctecoceereeerneneenenen VOI-13
CRUIE L T ¢ TR BIOOK MBBEIIS 1y R <+ sorsmomsicess s s vas 58T o 5550 RO RH ST e VOI-15
O. 45 Sth M0 B BB B oscovorimmmnnatsevacaiiiniiaians Ol 1UbriCation MECRAMISM =+« +rrersrersrrorrrerersrrrsnrsrsanerossssrasrasiverrassiessatrsssss VOI-19
[ JORECRE" | SR, . W e VOI-21
Hotd BB D Eosvics s o AOBHEEOUERIIIION, . ... ovrrrossns ressnmmssspomssmsasnassessombrbeasb i he A Raas VoA RHA RS VOI-23

'.I MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

197711 —



" m TOTAL ASSY.
MODEL. : PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)

PB-820-10 |

X (A7 2

3
el

PB810-10-820-10/—/—




VO|‘1 pBB10‘10'820'10_

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)# #* # & %
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES
901

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 109 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
55 )




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)#%

* & B8 2

B/E
ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES A:ln_ req. b =

o e | Mane | ® & = Name of Par
1 M9 1101 004 W466810 |7 5 = 4 * < 11/64(40)x9 Screw (for Fig. 3) 3 3
3 MF 10A0 830 W321296 |@& i Face plate 1 1
4 MF 60A0 326 W452217 |5 2 < #& Side cover 1 1
5 M9 0915 003 W502952 (A F F < 9/64(40)x6 Screw (for Fig. 4) 2 2
6 M9 1107 002 W500092 |F F < 11/64{40)x5.5 Screw (for Fig. 7) 1 1
7 MQ 50A0 584 W453559 X E »H N — Thread take-up cover 1 1
8 M9 1108 001 B 503846 |FE S -uk X F 2 11/64(40)x5.5 Set screw (for Fig. 19) 1
901 | MF 20E0 550 W331471 | 7Y F> 3~ (#f) Pre-tension Assy, 1
9 M9 0503 065 W462774 |E B b X 7 (3) E type stop ring 3 1
10 | MF 40A0 181 W470269 |4 b 7 »+ A Thread guide 1
11 MF 20A0 476 W470268 |2 ~ — Spacer 1
12 | MF 10A1 555 W501636 |18 = m Tension discs 2
13 MV 01A0 245 W502479 # 3 F X 3 Tension spring 1
14 | M9 1104 016 W470267 |8 f+ AL F * 2 11/64(40)x 16 Screw 1
15 | M9 0901 035 W464008 |[wv = = #x < 9/64(40)x14 Screw (for Fig. 18) 1 1
16 | M9 0908 015 W501371 |& & = < 9/64(40)x7.2 Screw (for Fig. 18 1 1
17 MF 10A0 186 W461744 * ir 15 Spool pin 1 2
18 | MF 60A0Q 880 W447193 | # =¥ & Arm side cover 1 1
19 | MF 10A0 180 B409034 |=v B % 5 4 3 hole thread retainer 1
20 | MV 01A0 181 WA456517 |%Hh4 (F—4) Thread guide {(arm) 1 1 =
21 | M9 0904 011 W500147 |4 m #F <> 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw (for Fig. 20) 1 1
22 | M9 5001 062 W461748 [* = K a Pin (for Fig. 23) 4 4
23 W450620 |it = i Name Plate 1 1
24 W110814 |7 — &4 =< } Arm and bed 1 1
25 W462894 | ¥ & iR Model plate 1
26 W462895 | # £ iR Model plate 1
27 | M9 1508 001 B 509088 |8+ i ik 43 15/64(28)x7 Set screw (for Fig. 902) 1 1
28 | MQ 50A0 181 W464979 | %A 45 (Z—4LTF) Thread guide (under arm) 1 1
29 | M8 1110 002 W500294 |F * ¥ 11/64{40)x 8 Screw (for Fig. 28) 1 1




VOI-3 PB810-10+820-10 a————

PB-810-10:820-10(PB-810-820)#% L &IE&@HBRs
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

I
7., 48 49 _ 50 51 52 |
T 8 | 4% /) s |

PB-810-10

-903

4:5 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 3B
T =
902

- £
i rouk
s 2 L
£ o 7 - -—‘,.—‘
b -

54
68 67 66 65 64 63 62 61 60 59 58 57 56 55 54




PB-810-10-820- 10(PB-810-820)% L %iE@mEEs

ma
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM Kint. v . =

Fig. —EaAMEa—F e Remarks
o il %?de No, » - & Marie:.of Povt 810 |&e
902 | MV O1EO0 210 W457599 | trMme (M) Thread tension regulator Assy, 1
35 M9 1604 046 W501027 v 2+ v b 1/4(40) Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1
36 MF 10A0 245 W450071 X H F N Thread tension spring 1
37 MF 10A0 556 B 419179 SR FOLE{FT Thread tension releasing disc 1
38 | MV 01A0 802 WA458101 @ 0 ik X iR Tension regulator stop plate 1
39 MV 01A0 558 W458102 |m 2 Tension regulator bracket 1
40 | MF 10A0 555 W444059 | i I m Tension disc 2
41 MV 01AO0 553 W458100 ¥ 1% Thread tension stud 1
42 MV 01A0 187 W458104 | B 0 < Thread take-up spring 1
43 M9 0212 060 Wa462787 =4 » 2¢x35 Thread tension releasing pin 1
44 | MV 01A0 709 W458103 | /hibXTwica Thread tension regulator bushing 1
45 M9 0901 002 W500741 I 3 z Set screw (for Fig. 41) 1
903 | MV 02E0 210 W322775 | H#HESE (#8) Thread tension regulator Assy, 1
46 M9 0902 0156 W501026 B 4 F * < 9/64(40)x6 Tension releasing spring set screw 2
47 | M9 0901 045 W500307 |+ y b 9/64(40) Nut ¢
48 | MN 10A0 155 W502213 | %= A& =& Thread guide bracket 2
49 | MN 10A1 555 W502212 (% X B M Thread guide disc 2
50 MN 10A1 572 W502065 | EXERBPF F Thread tension spring 2
51 | MV 02A0 179 W502211 [#% £ & 2 Controller cover 2
52 M9 0902 016 W502210 |E 4§ 2 F + <> 9/64(40)x18 Thread tension releasing screw 2
53 | M9 0202 060 W502064-1 | %X (/) Tension releasing pin (small) 1
64 | M9 1003 046 W502940 |8 F+ + + F Thread tension regulating thumb nut 3
55 MF 10A0 245 W450071 B F N % Thread tension spring 2
56 | MN 10A0 556 W445934 |m # H% =x Tension regulator presser disc 2
57 MN 10A0 555 W445933 | &8 ¥ m Tension disc 4
58 M9 0603 003 W502062 A F F ¥ 3/32(56)x12 Thread controller disc screw 1
59 M9 0203 060 W502064-2 | ka2 () 24x15 Tension releasing pin (small) 1
60 | MN 10A0 553 W445932 | & F 1% Tension stud 2
61 | MN 10E0 175 W462825 | £ A & Thread controller disc 2
62 MN 10A0 187 W450012 |% B h +< # Thread take-up spring 1
63 MN 10A0 851 W502148 |RE = s = Tension releasing spring 1
64 MV 02A0 221 W457582 # 2 L X R Tension releasing plate 1
65 MN 10A0 554 W450011 # B F W Tension stud 1
66 MV 02A0 709 WA457583 |/ k ATy n Tension spring stop bushing 1 g _
67 M9 0802 001 WE00187 |3+ =ik # 3 2 9/64{40)x4.5 Screw 1
68 M9 0919 003 W50093C L F F < 9/64(40)x14 5 Screw 1




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)% {t##, XUABS
NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

91 92 9394 95 9% 97 110 98 93 100 101
/ / d 7

109 109 108 107 106 105 104 103 102




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)# #tig&, XU ALS
NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM na ;
Amt. req. 1 .

ng- F— P = & 3 Name of Part 810 | 820 Famah
75 | MF 60A0 742 |W502181HO01 |2 z Needle bar upper bushing cap 1 1

76 MF 10A2 740 |WB500003HO1 | 7=/ b(sHiEX 2L E) Needle bar upper bushing cap felt 1 1

77 M9 1102 001 |wW500489 Btk AF Y 11/64(40)x2.7 Set screw (for Fig. 78) 2 2

78 MF 60A0 663 |W461760H01 |stEx2L (E) Needle bar bushing (upper) 1 1

79 | MF 10E2 148 [W469534H01 |7 7 5 E % 2.54x200 Oil wick 2 | 2

80 [ MN 10A1 500 |W502071 + > Plastic plug (for Fig. 84. B5) 1 1

81 | MN 10A1 740 |[W500801 7 x ML b 64x32 Felt 1 1

82 MF 10A0 665 |W450054H01 |8t # & F Needle bar connecting stud 1 1

83 M9 0909 003 [W5K501901 L OF F ¥ 9/64(40)x6 Screw (for Fig. 82) 1 1

84 MV 01A0 660 |W454808 &t % Needle bar 1

85 MV 02A0 660 |W454842 it 1% Needle bar 1

86 | MF 10A0 664 |WA450055 iHEX 2 (TF) Needle bar bushing (under) 1 1

87 | MF 10A1 181 |W502073 kA5 (FHEA 2 LT) Thread guide 1

88 MS 0802 003 |[W502074 2. F F 2 1/8l44)x4.5 Needle clamp screw 1

89 MF 10A2 181 [W502075 #* H & (§H8) Thread guide 1

90 W499814 &t 1 2

91 M9 1516 001 |W500006 S+ ouk A F 15/64(28)x 156 Set screw (for Fig, 92) 1 1

92 MN 10A0 587 |W445883H01 |X ¥ » X T 8 Take-up lever support stud 1 1

93 MP O0BO 582 |W462789 x 2 P Take-up lever 1 o
94 | MV 02A0 582 |W462903 = £ > Take-up lever 1

95 | MN 10A0 588 |W445881HO1 |X E > & Take-up slide block 1 1

96 MN 10A0 387 |W445886H01 |2 57 >~ 7 £ =~ Crank pin 1 1

97 | MQ 50A0 661 |W322778H01 |#HES52nyF Needle bar connecting crank rod 1 1

98 MS 1601 001 |W500486H01 |8+ >4k 4 < 1/4(40)x 3 Set screw (for Fig. 104 1 1

99 M9 1513 001 |B 509060 Bk AP 15/64(28)x 11 Set screw (for Fig. 103 3 3

100 | MF 60A2 740 |W501524 7 x M b Felt 2 2

101 | M9 1606 001 |B 504016 Bk X3 1/4{(40)x6 Set screw (for Fig. 102) 2 2

102 | MF_20A0 352 |W470214 H P s Upper shaft collar 1 1

103 [ MQ 50A0 232 |WA453556H01 | F#ax %)L (%) Upper shaft bushing (left) 1 1

104 | MV 01A0 383 |W453555H02 |2 5 » # Crank 1 1

105 | M9 1802 006 |B 503851 B % F * & 9/32(28)x 186 Set screw (for Fig. 104) 1 1

106 | M9 1801 002 |W500306 % < 9/32(28)x 13 Set screw (for Fig. 104) 1 1

107 | MF 10A0 662 |WA444056 gt 2 H A4 F Needle bar connecting link guide 1 1

108 | MF 10A0 325 |W443934H01 | & L) Square block (for Fig. 82) 1 1

109 | M9 1110 002 |Wb500294 F +  11/64(40)x8 Screw ( for Fig. 107) 2 2

110 | M9 1606 001 |B 504016HO1 |88+ < 4k 4 <> 1/4{40)x6 Screw (for Fig.104) 1 1

VOI-6

PB810-10-820-10




VOI-7

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)# .L#i B#S
UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

304

126 127 128 129 130 131 132 10

g 134 133135 13

118 120 115
124 125

'PB810-10-820-10

905




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-82C)# .L#, B®ES
UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

ey

Amt. req. ="
v |” ama | Mane | 8 & = Name of Part
115 | M9 1606 001 |B 504016 Bk A F2 1/4(40)x6 Set screw (for Fig. 116) 6 6
116 | MV 01A0 331 |W444106 @ & E (L) Bevel gear (upper shaft) 1 1
117 | MF 10A0 333 |[W444107 £ EEHE () Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) 1 1
118 | MF 60A3 740 |W500956 7 x ML b Felt 3 13
119 | MQ 70A0 521 |W462791 BgAsan (LF) Vertical shaft bushing (upper 1 1
120 | MF 67B0 522 |W462734 EMxz0 (T) Vertical shaft bushing (upper 2 2
121 [ MQ 70A0 520 |W452369 & i Vertical shaft 1 1
122 | MF 10A0 352 B 422844H21 | A 7 —_ Vertical shaft collar 1 1
123 | M9 1508 001 |B 509088 B a4 %2 15/64(28)x8 Set screw (for Fig. 122) 2 2
124 | MF_10A0 334 |W444109 & E (8T) Bevel gear (vertical shaft under) 1 1
125 [ MF 10A0 332 |W444111 # W E (Tw) Bevel gear (hook shaft) 1 1
126 | MV 01A0 230 |W322709 iE (] Upper shaft 1 1
904 | MV 01E0 280 |w462790 # Y A L (H) Feed cam Assy, 1 1
127 W452225 # Y H & Feed cam 1 1
128 | M9 1508 001 |B 509088 B ak X3 15/64(28)x B Set screw (for Fig. 127) 2 2
129 B 409336 H L R A Feed cam ring 1 1
130 | MF 60A1 740 |W500738 7 = M F Felt 2 2
131 | MF 60A0 700 |W500836 2X ke Spring (for Fig. 130) 2 2
132 | M9 1516 001 |W500006 BHF ik X2 15/64(28)x 15 Set screw (for Fig. 133) 1 1
133 | MF 60A0 233 |W451575 @40 (FH) Upper shaft bushing (right) 1 1
134 | M9 1502 002 |W500509 I 3 < 15/64(28)x12 Set screw (for Fig. 135) 2 2
1356 | MF 65BO 682 |W322737 NI, £ N Balance wheel 1 1
136 | M9 2201 003 |W461726 A F F ¥ 11/32(28)x10 Screw (for Fig. 135) 1 1
905 | Mv 01E0 384 2520y F(38) Crank rod Assy, 1 1
137 M9 1203 002 |B 509178 £ =+ ¥ 3/16(28B)x 15 Screw (for Fig. 139) 2 2
138 | MG 30BO 740 |W464014 7 = N b Felt 1 1
139 W322035 2T a9 F Crank rod 1 1
140 | MV 01A0 744 |W322024 7 2 X Feed forked connection 1 1
141 | M9 1803 036 |B 508959 F—sN—MA3 2 9/32(28)x 23 Crank rod taper screw (for Fig. 139) 1 1
142 | M9 1802 045 |B 508961 = -y + Nut (for Fig. 141) 1 1

VOI-8

PB810-10-820-10




VOI-9

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)

PB810-10-820-10

% B s s 8 5
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164

175 174 173 172 171 170]169 168 166 168 167 165




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)# # B nikigigifo

PB810-10-820-10

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM @/'=
Amt. req. & £
e | = 5 = oo o rar____|s10]a20
150 | M9 1802 045 |B 508961HC1 |+ w r 9/32(28) Nut (for Fig. 154) 1 1
151 | M9 0801 051 |W461797 W {+ E & B8S Lock washer (for Fig. 150) 1 1
152 | M9 0905 063 |WB5Q1377HO1 | F e > 9¢x27 Set pin (for Fig. 153) 1 1
163 | MF 10A0 153 |W447215 ERFav+HF Feed connecting link 1 1
154 | M9 1807 015 |W501406 B 4t # + 2 9/32(28):x23.3 Screw (for Fig. 153) 1 1
1556 | M9 1504 002 |B 508963 o i * ¥ 15/64{28)x 10 Set screw (for Fig. 156) 2 2
166 | MV 01A0 152 |w452298 £ A ¥ 2 Feed regulator 1 1
157 M9 1513 001 |B 509060 S uk AF 2 15/64{28)%10 Set screw (for Fig. 158) 3 8
158 | MF 10A0 750 |wW502090 Ty dr & Feed regulator bushing 1 1
1569 | M9 0902 063 |W456514 BB {4+ ¥ i 9gx44 Set pin (for Fig. 156) 1 1
160 | MF 10A2 572 |B 509164 B L N F Spring (for Fig. 162) 1 1
161 | MV 01A0 640 |w452299 S 2 1% Screw-bar 1 1
162 | MF 10A0 852 |B 419163 B U i A Stopper pin (for Fig. 163) 1 1
163 | MF 11D0 631 |[w331486 ¥ 4 ¥ 0 Stitch length regulator dial 1 1
164 | M9 1209 002 |B 503887 F + 2 3/16(28)x8 Screw (for Fig. 163) 1 1
166 | M9 1207 003 |B 509288 L F F 2 3/16(28)x6.5 Screw (for Fig. 167) 1 1
166 | M9 1003 653 |B 503895 X & B & Spring washer (for Fig. 167) 1 1
167 | MF 10A0 632 |WA453509 BEMBERF Reverse sewing lever 1 1
168 | M9 1501 002 |W502945 & N ¥ 15/64(28)x8.5 Set screw (for Fig. 167) 2 2
169 | MF 60A0 633 |W462608 # B B # Shaft (for Fig. 167) 1 1
906 | MF 10E0 635 |W462614 HEZm () Reverse sewing crank Assy, 1 1
170 | MF 60A0 634 [W447217HO01 |8 B W & % Reverse sewing crank 1 1
171 M9 1501 007 |B 509256 B % ALF + 2 15/64{28)x14.5 Set screw (for Fig. 170) 1 1
172 | MF 60A0 572 |(wW445312 o N f Spring (for Fig. 170) 1 1
173 | M8 1110 002 |W500294 i + ¥ 11/64{40)x8 Screw (for Fig. 174) 2 2
174 | MV 01A0 708 |W445315 AN I O Bracket (for Fig. 172) 1 1
1756 | MV 01A0 738 |W452226 5] 13 Knee lifter rod 1 1
VOI-10 e




VOI-11 PB810-10-820-10—2=

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)# # A MM %5
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

185 186 187 188 189 185 190 191 192 193 194 195

(182

907
908 U

180
\ 181

197
205 204 203 202 201 200 199 198 197 196




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)} R AR H
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

ot
=

Amt. req. & =
Fig. |¥—Ea88a—F KHa—F Remarks
ey Siegriy iy = & % Name of Part 810 | 820
907 MV 01E0 974 W456513 O—5—{Fxis(#) Roller presser bar Assy, 1
908| MV 02E0 974 W326206 O—5—iRx{(48) Roller presser bar Assy, 1
180{ MV 01EO0 973 W456530 | n—5—#x(38) Roller presser Assy, 1
181] MV 02EO0 973 W457577 o—5—3Rx(#) Roller presser Assy, 1
182 MV 01A0 262 W456526 | X % Presser bar Assy, 1
184| M9 3201 035 B 409037 ({7 = 3@ & + < 1/2(28)x43 Presser releasing thumb screw 1 1
185| M9 1508 001 B 509088 |8+ 4k X 32 15/64(28)x7 Set screw (for Fig. 182. 183) 3 3
186| MF 20A0 2865 WA467222 |48 — #& & Presser bar holder 1 1
187 MV 01A0 259 W461782 |# x s~ Presser spring 1 1
188| MV 01A0 510 W472526 |v 9 H 4 #& Knee lifter lever link 1 1
189| M9 0505 063 W464038 |5 £ & E ~ Knee lifter lever pin 1 1
190| MF BOAO 725 B 309199 B ks n Knee lifter lever 1 1
191| M9 1551 0186 B 503843 | & # F F & 15/64(24)x 30 Knee lifter lifting lever hinge screw 1 1
192| M9 1505 016 B 509176 | & #f A F F < 15/64(28)x 10 Screw (for Fig. 193) 1 1
193| MF 40A0 591 W462748 ¥ O ¥ F Knee lifter lever joint 1 1
194| M9 1251 045 B 509177 = d F 3/16(32) Nut (for Fig. 195) 1 1
195| MV 01A0 593 W452219 |5 o 3| & % Knee lifter lever connection rod 1 1
196| MF B60A0 729 W444040 E F U s~ % Spring (for Fig. 198) 1 1
197| M9 1104 003 B509264 |A F F ¥ 11/64(40)x12 Screw (for Fig. 198) 2 2
198| MF 60A0 594 B 419209 F a3 & +# Knee lifter lever connecting rod finger 1 1
199 MF 10A2 245 B409092 | & /< = spring (for Fig. 200) 1 1
200| MV 01A0 220 W472529 |% a2 Tension releasing lever 1 1
201| M9 1102 033 W502123 ¥ ¥ # 11/64{40)x23.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 200) 1 1
202| MF 10A0 267 W502081 B iEL 2L Presser bar bushing 1 1
203| M9 1102 001 W500489 |3+ ik A%< 11/64(40)x2.7 Set screw (for Fig. 202) 1 1
204| MF 60A0 252 W443698 M x E ¥ Presser bar lifter 1 1
205| M9 0704 063 B 503977 B kEyE > T¢gx19 Presser bar lifter pin 1 1




VOI-13 PB810-10-820-10=——2"

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)#% T#h, LT\ s
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT AND FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

210 211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218 219 220 221 222 223 224 225 226 227 228

228 220 224 229 230 224 224 220 '
239 238 237 236 235 234 233 232 231 230 229

— ———

909




S

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820) T#, LETXY#Ea

ROTATING HOOK SHAFT AND FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

ry
=

Amt. rep. ] =
Mo |© Pade | Cousba 8 & @ Name of Part idh e
210| MF 10A0 286 |W454875 =N 8 4 5 0 Feed rock shaft bushing (left) 1 1
211 | M9 3001 052 |W502467 & & 154 Slide washer (for Fig. 213) Tathe ]
212 | M9 0606 050 |W502480 = % 6.3 Washer (for Fig. 214) ; 3 O
213 | MV 01A0 278 |W462893 ENE  (kFE) Feed rock shaft crank (left) 1 1
214 | MV 01A0 281 |WA452246 br.3 n a Feed bar 1 1
215 | M9 0901 002 |W500741 EF 2 9/64(40)x 4 Set screw (for Fig. 216) 2| 2
216 | MF 10A2 352 |W501442 bl 5 — Collar (for Fig. 214) 1 1
217 | M9 1110 002 |W500294 T + ¥ 11/64(40)x8 Set screw (for Fig. 218) 2 2
218 | MF 10A0 283 |W501447 Z N AXxxH Feed bar shaft 1 1
219 | MF 65B0 491 |W454811 Kk F N @ Feed rock shaft 1 1
220 | MF 60A3 740 |W500956 7 = 1Lk Felt 3 3
221 | M9 1503 001 |B 508971 BEF ik A 32 15/64(28)x 4.5 Set screw (for Fig. 234) 2 2
222 | MF 10A0 279 |[W447172 #NE (KkFEH) Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1 1
223 | M9 0402 050 |wW461040 E & 4.5¢ Washer (for Fig. 224) 2 2
224 | M9 1113 002 |W500182 E S 2 11/64(40)x15 Screw (for Fig. 222) 5§ | 5
225 | M9 1108 001 |B 503846 B ak X F Y 11/64{40)x5.6 Set screw (for Fig. 226) 1 1
226 | M9 0901 060 |W501107HC1 | ¥ (ZEnmm) 9.54x25 Feed rock shaft bushing (right) 1 1
227 | MF 10A0 287 [(W446173 E N # AL Set screw (for Fig. 227) 1 1
228 | M9 1513 001 |B 509060 B+ ok X% 15/64(28)x 10 Screw (for. Fig. 232) 2 2
229 | M9 2403 034 |W464015 + » % — % ¥ 3/B(2B)x35 Set pin (for feed rock crank rod) 2 2
230 | M9 2402 045 [B 509118 + o b _3/8(28) Nut (for Fig. 229) 2 2
231 [ MV 01A0 452 |W462738 T2 (&) Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) 1 1
232 | MV 01A0 460 |W320450 E T ZE n & Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1
233 | MQ 70A0 450 |W454833 F & Rotating hook shaft 1 1
234 | MF 10A0 352 |B 422844 A 5 = Collar (for Fig. 233) 1 1
235 | MQ 70A0 452 |[W462736 Té#A &N (F) Rotating hook shaft bushing (middle) 1 1
909 | MF G0EO0 276 |W462749 24 BE(ETE)($8) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left) Assy, 1 1
236 | M9 1113 002 |W500182 F_* ¥ 11/64(40)x 15 Screw (for Fig. 237) 1 1
237 | MG 30B0 276 |W462642 EONw (ETFE) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left) 1 1
238 [ M9 1112 002 |W501889 e + 2 11/64(40)x 12 Screw (for Fig. 213) 2 2
239 | MF 67BO 451 |W462735 Fiaxzn (%) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) 1 1
VOI-14 PB810-10+820-10/—m——=




VOI-15 PB810-10-820- 10—

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)f% Hh < i@ 5
HOOK MECHANISM

257
248 251 253 258
249 252 254 258 259 245 246 247 249 250 252 254 255 256 259




PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820) Hh<#@#l 45

\._/.~"/‘

HOOK MECHANISM Py s ® +

- Rl o % & % Name of Part 810 | 820 Rtk
245 | M9 1110 002 W500294 3E = i 11/64(40)x8 Screw (for Fig. 246) 4

246 | MV 01A0 339 W452253 #&® H N - Rear cover plate 1

247 | M9 1107 002 W500092 |3 * < 11/64(40)x 5.5 Screw (for Fig. 248, 249) 1 1
248 | MV 01A0 104 W456512 | % n Feed dog 1

249 | MV 02J0 104 W457581 | % N (1/186) Feed dog (1, 16) 1
250 | MV O1A0 429 W502315 x = > 1B ' _§u_pporter plate 1 1
251 | MQ 70A0 603 W220170 [ n E R & Feed plate set bracket 1

252 | MV 02A0 603 W220610 ([ 0 B & Feed plate set bracket 1
253 | MV 01A0 101 W456511 &t il Needle plate 1

254 | MV 02J2 101 W457580 | # | (1/186) Needle plate (1/16) 1
255 | M9 0911 011 W502316 |# M F < 9/64(40)x7.5 Screw (for Fig. 253. 254) 2 2
256 | M9 1251 045 B 509177 +* P b 3/16(32) Nut 1 1
257 | MQ 70A0 339 W462792 | H<—8 (i) Cover plate 1

258 | MV 02A1 339 W462826 hi—iR (ki) Cover plate 1
259 | MV 02A0 339 W458129 Hoi—38 (F) Cover plate (lower) 1
260 | M9 0801 053 W462800 [+« * E £ M8 Spring washer 6 8
261 M9 2051 003 W502313 L F F - 5/16(24)x26 Screw 6 6
263 | M9 1102 011 W500197 [# m = < 11/64(40)x7 Screw (for Fig. 250) 2 2
264 | MV 01A0 325 W5602314 A g5 Square block 1 1
265 | M9 1103 045 W501528 ¥ v F 11/64{40) Nut 1 1
266 | M9 0502 053 W500301 [~ #* E & M5 Spring washer 1 1
267 | M9 1252 016 W502325 Ef A FF 2 3/16(32)x13.3 Screw 1 1
268 | M9 1112 015 W501531 B {f > 11/64(40)x15 Screw 1 1
269 | MV 01A0 272 W452248 1= n i3 Feed plate 1 1
270 | MQ 70A0 563 W3220368 |@& A = Side cover plate bracket 1

271 | M9 1112 002 W501889 |3 :I'- < 11/64(40)x12 Screw (for Fig. 270) B

VOI-16

PB810-10-820-10




VOI-17 PB810-10+820-10 ———

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)F; A< #i#55
HOOK MECHANISM

910

P S

280 281 287 283 284 285 286 287 288 289 290 291 292 296 294

)
Pso
o (]
t <
A=
lgm
<0
304 300 302 301 303 299 298 295 293 297




| S

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810:820)#% A -#®iEBH

H/a
HOOK MECHANISM Amt. req. ] x
i RSl e = & % Name of Part 810 | 820 R
280 | MV 01A0 355 W462892 | # =z W Hook shaft 1 2
910 | MV 01A0 120 W465386 | » =z _(#8) Hook Assy, )
281 Wa462794 b} 7 Hook 1 2
282 WA457400 | &t ) Noodle bracket 1 2
283 | MF 10A0 123 W445964 | % A Bobbin 1 | 2
284 | M9 0904 010 W502318 |m = > 9/64(40)x27 Screw (for Fig. 280) 5| %
285 | MQ 70A0 470 W456529 | 2 ~ Y iR Slide plate 18] &
286 | MG 2300 740 W502203 |7 = & ¢ Felt 1 2 §
287 | MV 01A0 356 W220171 Hh = W B Hook shaft supporter 1 2
288 | MV 01A0 303 W602320 |+ —-F F+—& Rotating hook opener bracket 1 2
289 | MV 01A0 300 W452252 |+ —- F > — Rotating hook opener 1 2
290 | M9 1809 015 W502319 [ & 4+ ¥ # ¥ 9/32(28)x9 Screw (for Fig. 289) Y | 2
291 | M9 0912 002 W500713 | FE * < 9/64{40)x 8.5 Screw (for Fig. 289) 2 4
292 | M9 1113 003 W501866 | A F * < 11/64(40)x4 Screw 1 2
293 | M9 0903 010 W500697 |m  # 2 9/64(40)x 6 Screw (for Fig, 295—297) 8
294 | M9 0920 003 W500463 | L _F # < 9/64(40)x8.5 Screw (for Fig. 205—297) 16
295 | MV 01A1 339 W452249 | h<—4 (81 Cover plate 1
296 | MV 02A2 339 WA458128 | H/<—4& (E#1) Cover plate 1
297 | MV 02A0 339 WA458129 | #.<—3& (F) Cover plate 1 ©
298 | MQ 70A0 352 W502332 | A v #5H 5 — Hook shaft collar 1 ] 2 =
299 | M9 1651 001 W500996 |8+ it X 3 > 1/4(24)x4.8 Set screw (for Fig. 298) 2 | &
300 | MQ 70A0 330 W462801 |& & (7 388) Bevel gear i i
301 | M9 1109 001 W500985 |#F ik X + & 11/64(40)x6.6 | Set screw (for Fig. 302) 1| 2
302 | MQ 70A0 341 W452285 | H v 8 X 2 0 Hook shaft bushing 1 2
303 | MQ 70A1 330 W452223 (& & % (T#x) Hook shaft bevel gear (lower) 1 2
304 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 |37 o ik £ > 1/4(40)< 7 “Set screw (for Fig. 303) 4 | 8
VOI-18 PB810-10:820-10—/—/—/—




VOI-19

PB-810-10:820-10(PB-810-820)% m#EmMis
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

911

———

310 311 312 30{! 303 313 314 315 316 31? 318 318 320 321 322

"’881 0-1 0' 820-1 0_—

>33
324

912

327

R R ———




| —

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810+820)f% #hmiBigE 5

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM a/a8
Amt. req i b
:,'g: *"E:n“,ﬂ':'_" %f‘d: ™ o*_ = & 2 Name of Part 810 |820 Famarks
308 | M9 0502 053 |W500301HO1 | ~ * = & M5 Spring washer 1 1
309| M9 1102 045 |WS501097HO1 | + y b 11/64(40) Nut 1 1
310| MF 10E1 148 [W464047 E3 # 1.54x710 Woolen yarn 1 1
311 | M9 1104 002 |B 509264H01 [# F * =< 11/64(40)x12 Screw (for Fig. 312) 1 1
312 MF 10A0 689 |W444230H01 | /54 T L ¥ — Pipe holder 1 1
313 | MF 10E2 148 |W464023 h = ® 254x35 Qil wick 1 1
314 | MF 60A5 740 |W500906 7 = A b Felt 1 1
315 | MF 60A0 133 |W445617 wE s (%) Qil cap (left) 1 1 §
911 [ MF 60E0 711 [W464017 W OE A (L)(E) Gear box (upper set) 1 1
316 | M9 1851 002 |w462784H01 | F S ¥ 9/32(20)x 16 Screw (for gear box) 1 1
318 | M9 0603 060 |W447199H01 | & 5 Gear box (upper) pin 1 1
319 | M9 0906 011 |B 509269H01 |# M 3+ < 9/64(40)x7 Screw (for Fig. 320) 2 2
320 | MF 60AO 134 [W445619H01 | 7 Z Cover plate 1 1 i
321 | MF 60A4 740 |W500905 5 % O (F Felt 1 1
322 | MF 60A0 139 |W447200 ma 2 (B 0il tank (right) 1 1
323 | MF 10E2 148 |W462984 A £ £ 25¢4x150 Ol wick 22
324 | MQ 70A0 731 |W464046 E=— AT 0il pipe (vinyl) 1 1
325 | MF 60A1 689 |W444233H01 | <{ 7R L& — Pipe holder 1 1
326 | M9 1110 002 [W500294 T % < 11/64(40)x8 Screw (for Fig. 325) 1 1
327 | M9 1503 002 |B 504000H01 | * < 15/64(28)x5 Screw 1 1
912 | MQ BOEO 712 |WA464035G01 | & = #&(TF)(:8) Gear box (lower set) 1 1
329 | M9 1851 002 | W462784H01 | & F ¥ 9/32(20)x 16 Screw 1 1
330 | M9 1503 002 |B 504000F01 | F =k ¥ 15/64(2B) x5 Screw 1 1
331 M9 1113 002 |W500182 g3 * < 11/64(40)% 15 Screw (for Fig. 332) 2 | 2
332 | mQ 70A0 710 |wW322736 - B (rze) Gear box (lower) 1 1

VOI-20

PB810-10-820-10




PB-820-10(PB-820)f; # — > & &
GAUGE PARTS

600~604

609~612

614

RS

VOI-21

"'381 0—10' 820-1 0——_—

Ny 617~619

620~622

605

608

613

615



—ce

N

PB-820-10(PB-820)# 4 — < ¥ 4

GAUGE PARTS

A

4 — 44 X Gauge Size

= —— . = 36411633218 14 R ks
= — emar
T e | e ad & it 1[1.2)1.62.4[32 64
600 | MV 02J0 101 W458123 &t i Needle plate 1
601 MV 02J1 101 w458162 it i Needle plate 1
602 | MV 02J2 101 W45758C &t iR Needle plate 1
603 | MV 02J3 101 W464994 &t F Needle plate 1
604 | MV 02J4 101 W46499¢8 &t | Needle plate 1
605 | MV 0248 101 W457595 &t i® Needle plate 1
606 | MV 02J0 104 W457581 = 1 Feed dog TENEIR |
607 | MV 02J4 104 W46520C % ) Feed dog 1
608 | MV 02J8 104 W45759€ B 1) Feed dog 1
609 | MV 02J0 102 w458124 &t & * Needle clamp 18] 1
610 | MV 02J2 102 W45757E &t & + Needle clamp 1
611 | MV 02J3 102 W46499€ &t e ¥ Needle clamp 1
612 | MV 02J4 102 W465201 | & 7 * Needle clamp 1
613 | MV 02J8 102 W457597 &t -4 ES Needle clamp 1
614 | MV 02J0 1056 W457577 F T Presser foot g I O e O O
616 [ MV 02J8 105 PL-22-26-8 |i® x Presser foot 1
616 | MV 02A0 103 W457587 X A (&) Needle guide I O
617 | MV 02J0 103 W457578 #t £ A (&) Needle guide : T 5 |
618 | MV 02J3 103 W464997 it £ A () Needle guide 1
619 | MV 02J4 103 W464999 &t £ A (i) Needle guide 1
620 | M9 6601 052 W465205 A = & 0.6t Washer 114 1
621 | M9 6602 052 W465206 A EE & 0.8t Washer 1
622 | M9 6603 052 W465207 A E & 1.2t Washer 111
VOI-22 PB810-10-820-10




VOlI-23 PB810-10-820- 10—V

PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)# 1+ /-1 &
ACCESSORIES

~— 810

811

804
o 812

e ————

s



PB-810-10-820-10(PB-810-820)%# i = &n

et

e
ACCESSORIES i a =

;’g: ”“E::{mﬁ:_'_ ¥ %?d: Py B & & Name of Part 810 | 820 K
800 | MF 60A0 749 |P833000X01 |4 B & Accessory box 1 1
801 | MF 60A0 419 |W449481 BF I#R I & Vibration preventing rubbers 4 Bl
802 | MN 10A0 561 |W445508 = = (2) Hinge (2) 2 2
803 | M9 0501 040 |W990016 m F # < 55x26 Screw 4 4
804 | MF B0A0 137 |P 831001X01 |& = < (%) Oiler (large) 1 1
805 DPx5%#16 __i‘l' Needle 4 6
806 | MB 02A1 608 |P B42002xc1 | #* M| <+ (V) Screw driver (small) 1 1
807 | MB 02A0 608 [P 842003XC1 |+ < @ 2 (&) Screw driver (middle) 1 1
808 | M9 1601 003 |W466240 A F F ¥ 1/4(24)x9 Screw 4 4
809 | MN 10A0 060 [W445507 [+ Z (1) Hinge (1) 2 2
810 MV 01A0 778 [W502740 ~ w b 1§ Bed presser 1 1
811 | M9 0570 080 |W502078 =1 A 2 Rubber plug 1 1
812 | M9 0401 041 |[W990010 A KA F ¥ 45x20 Screw 2 2
813 | M9 0608 050 |W462776 JEE & M6 Washer 2 2
814 W990002 £7 (84) Nail 8 8
815 | MN 10A0 123 [W445964 Gl [ > Bobbin 4 6
816 | MF 20ED0 190 |SM31097 * & 4+ # Bobbin winder 1 1
817 | MV 01E0 727 |SM31037 e ¥ k4 Knee lifter 1 1
818 | M9 0501 040 | 45x25 ¥ 5 K F* T Screw 1 1
819 [ MF 60A0 734 ([W220627 E=-—jbhs— Vinyl cover 1 1
820 | MQ 70A0 131 |wW322757 i = Qil reservoir 1 1
821 MF 60A0 608 |W319408 F @ (X) Screw driver (large) 1 1

VOI-24

PB810-10-820-10




HEZE=

cexuiRE §




	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-1 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-2 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-3 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-4 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-5 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-6 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-7 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-8 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-9 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-10 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-11 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-12 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-13 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-14 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-15 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-16 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-17 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-18 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-19 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-20 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-21 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-22 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-23 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-24 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-25 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-26 copy
	Mitsubishi PB-810-10; PB-820-10-27 copy



